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Qualifying 3

Final Result

CIRCUIT DE SPA
FRANCORCHAMPS

5th Hankook 12H SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 2023

5 -7 May 2023
Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.

Cls S.CIs Speed
Pos Nbr PIC PISC Team name / Official Entrant Car / Drivers Fastest 1In Gap Diff Laps Km/H
1 91 GT3 Herberth Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3R (992) 2:34310 5 5 16340
1 Herberth Motorsport Bohn-Allemann-Renauer-Heinrich-Renauer
2 21 GT3 HAAS RT Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II 2:34.688 3 0378 0378 5 163.00
2 HAAS RT Perrin-Bertels-Vervisch-Detry
3 11 GT3 AM  HOFOR-RACING Mercedes-AMG GT3 2:34991 3 0.681 0.303 5 162 .68
3 1 Hofor Racing Kroll-P rinz-P rinz-Partl
4 34 GT3 AM Land Motorsport Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO 11 2:36.113 4 1.803 1122 5 161.51
4 2 Land-Motorsport Kirchhoff-Vogler-Edelhoff
5 903 992 Red Ant Racing Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 2:36.268 5 1958 0.155 5 161.35
1 Nationale Autoclub Excelsior Redant-Redant-de Breucker
6 10 GT3 AM  Leipert Motorsport Lamborghini Huracan GT3 2:37.004 3 2694 0.736 5 160 .60
5 3 Leipert Motorsport Li-Brunot- Leitch
7 16 GT3 P/A Modena Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3R (992) 2:37.005 3 2695 0.001 4 160.60
6 1 MODENA MOTORSPORTSLTD Tjia-Shen-Simonsen-Beche
8 72 GT3 AM Juta Racing AudiR8LMS GT3 EVO1 2:37.110 4 2.800 0.105 5 160 .49
7 4 Jutaracing team Jablonskis-GelGnas-Survilaité-Karklys
9 55 GT3 P/A  Land Motorsport Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II 2:37.244 3 2934 0.134 5 160.35
8 2 Land-Motorsport Wieninger-Miller-Mies
10 26 GT3 Sainteloc Junior Team Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II 2:37449 3 3.139 0.205 5 160.14
9 SAINTELOCJUNIORTEAM Bastard-Evrard-Doquin
11 720 GTX RD Signs - Siauliai racing team Lamborghini Huracén Super Trofeo 2:37.622 5 3312 0.173 5 15997
1 RD signs racing team Butkevicius-Michelon -Paskevicius
12 27 GT3 AM  Heart of Racing by SPS Mercedes-AMG GT3 2:38.070 4 3.760 0448 5 15951
10 5 SP S automotive performance James-Newell-De A ngelis
13 58 GT3 AM  MP Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3 2:38.533 4 4223 0463 5 159.05
11 6 Thomas Gostner Gostner-Gostner-Gostner-Gostner
14 904 992 AM Red Ant Racing Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 2:38552 4 4.242 0.019 5 159.03
2 1 Nationale Autoclub Excelsior Dejonghe-Wils-de Wilde
15 919 992 AM BLACKFALCON TeamTEXTAR Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 2:38.868 4 4558 0316 5 15871
3 2 BLACKFALCON TeamTEXTAR Kehoe-Roberts - Rivas
16 1 GT3 P/A  Scherer Sport PHX Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II 2:39911 3 5601 1.043 4 157 .68
12 3 Scherer Sport PHX Doppelmayr-Kaffer-Erhart-Herberger
17 909 992 Red Camel-Jordans .nl Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 2:40.031 5 5.721 0.120 5 157.56
4 Red Camel-Jordans .nl Breukers-Breukers-Breukers
18 69 GT3 JP Motors port MclLaren720SGT3 2:40.250 2 5.940 0219 4 157 .34
13 JP Motors port Klien-Krupinski-Siedler
19 758 GTX VDS Racing A dventures MARC IIV8 2:40446 5 6.136 0.196 5 157.15
2 Royale Ecurie A zur van der Straten Ponthoz-V anspringel-Geelen
20 85 GT3 AM  CP Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3 2:40.769 5 6459 0323 5 156.84
14 CP Racing Putman-Espenlaub-Lewis
21 924 992 AM PK Carsport Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 2:41.252 2 6942 0483 5 156 .37
5 3 Bert Longin Longin-Longin-Guelinckx

Fastest time :
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Cls S.CIs Speed
Pos Nbr PIC PISC Team name / Official Entrant Car / Drivers Fastest 1In Gap Diff Laps Km/H
22 955 992 Willi Motorsport by Ebimotors. Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 2:41.722 3 7412 0470 4 15591
6 EBIMOTORS SRL Broggi-Nicolae-de Castro
23 979 992 AM  Speedlover Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 2:41923 4 7613 0.201 5 155.72
7 4 Speed Lover Dons-Gillion-Hens en-V erdonck
24 920 992 AM  BLACKFALCON TeamTEXTAR Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 2:42313 4 8.003 0.389 5 155.34
8 5 BLACKFALCON  TeamTEXTAR B6hm-Kdnig-Schneider-Sartingen
25 719 GTX 9undi1 Racing Pors che 911 GT3 Cup MR (991 Gen II 2:42.365 2 8.055 0.052 3 155.29
3 Georg Goder Goder-Oehme-Schliter-Scheerbrarth
26 90 GT3 AM E2P Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R (991 II) 2:43524 4 9.214 1.158 5 154.19
15 8 Javier Morcillo Morcillo-Burguera-Sainero
27 488 GT4 TCL Motorsport by AR Performance BMW M4 GT4 (G82) 2:43.645 4 9.335 0121 4 154 .08
1 Gary Terclavers Terclavers-Terclavers-Zaenen
28 71 GT3 AM Juta Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II 2:43.647 5 9337 0.002 5 154 08
16 9 Jutaracing team Sokolovskiy-Gulbinas -G eciauskas- GelZinis
29 929 992 AM  HRT Performance Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 2:44.147 2 9.837 0.500 3 15361
9 6 HRT Performance Panu-Gorski-Laaksonen
30 763 GTX GT3 Poland Lamborghini Huracén Super Trofeo 2:44989 4 10.679 0842 4 152 .82
4 GT 3 Poland Lewandowski-Lewandowski- Mieko$
31 427 GT4 Lionspeed GP powered by SRS Team Sorg Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS Clubspo 2:45021 3 10.711 0.032 3 152.80
2 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport Miller-Kolb-Garcia
32 755 GTX Land Motorsport AudiTTRS 2:45.039 4 10.729 0.018 5 152.78
5 Land-Motorsport Tiger-Kos lowski
33 444 GT4 §enky’rvM otorsport BMW M4 GT4 (98 2) 2:45.741 4 11.431 0.701 5 152.13
3 SENKYR MOTORSPORT sro. Erdelyi-Gonda-Senkyf-Svantner
34 992 992 AM  Porsche Baltic Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 2:45930 2  11.620 0.189 4 151.96
10 7 Porsche Baltic Kupcikas-Rudokas-D agilis-M ikuc kas
35 117 TCR Wolf-P ower Racing Audi RS3LMS TCR 2:47.163 5 12.853 1.233 5 15084
1 Wolf-P ower Racing Menden-H uff
36 701 GTX Vortex V8 Vortex 1.0 2:47535 5 13.225 0372 5 150.50
6 Lionel Amrouche Amrouche-Gomez
37 726 GTX PB Racing Lotus Exige V6 CupR 2:47920 3 13.610 0.385 4 150.16
7 Stefano d'Aste d'A ste-UtZieri-Leo- Copetti
38 967 992 AM  HRT Performance Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 2:49.370 2 15.060 1449 3 148 .87
11 8 HRT Performance Pampanini-P ampanini-Monaco-Stirzinger
39 403 GT4 Atlas BX Motorsport Mercedes-AMG GT4 2:49.580 3 15.270 0210 4 148 .69
4 AtlasBX Motors ports Cho-Bruins-Kim-Yang
40 121 TCR Wolf-Power Racing Audi RS3LMS TCR 2:49.895 4 15.585 0315 4 148 41
2 Wolf-P ower Racing Preisig-V allers
41 123 TCR RAILEQUIP BY TOTCARSPORT Cupra TCR DSG 2:49906 3 15.596 0011 5 148 40
3 ESCUDERIA MOTORTERRASSA Belloc Diaz-Belloc Ruiz-Rodriguez Sastre
42 930 992 HRT Performance Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 2:50.349 3 16.039 0443 5 148.02
12 HRT Performance Christodoulou-Zang- Xie
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Cls S.CIs Speed
Pos Nbr PIC PISC Team name / Official Entrant Car / Drivers Fastest In Gap Diff Laps Km/H
43 227 TCX SRS Team Sorg Rennsport Pors che 718 Cayman GT4 CS (Type ¢ 2:50457 4 16.147 0.108 4 147 92
1 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport Stigler-Wagner-Eichenberg-Griitter
44 102 TCR Holmgaard Motorsport Cupra Leon Competicién TCR 2:51631 2 17.321 1174 4 146 91
4 Jonas Holmgaard Holmgaard-Holmgaard-Edland-V edel Mortensen
45 416 GT4 Buggyra ZM Racing Mercedes-AMG GT4 2:53.285 3 18.975 1654 5 14551
5 Buggyra ZM Racing Koloc-Vrs ecky-Lacko
46 702 GTX Vortex V8 Vortex 1.0 2:54969 4 20.659 1.684 4 144 11
8 Laurent Misbach Misbach-Sugliano-Gruau
47 408 GT4 Xwift Racing Events Toyota Supra GT4 2:55.108 3 20.798 0.139 5 143.99
6 Xwift Racing Events Denys-Dewulf-de Borle-Pickering
48 245 TCX Roma Racing by BMW Team Van Der Horst BMW M2 CS Racing (450HP) 3:01441 3 27.131 6.333 4 138.97
2 Paul Roosen Roosen-Mercuri-Lambregs
49 331 TC Hofor Racing by Bonk Motorsport BMW M2 CS Racing (365HP) 3:01577 4  27.267 0.136 4 138.86
1 Hofor Racing by Bonk Motorsport Kroll-Bonk-Schmidt
50 418 GT4 PCR Sport Mercedes-AMG GT4 3:05.809 3 31.499 4232 4 135.70
7 PCRSPORT CLUB ESPORTIU Dasi-Parera-Gleichberg

LAPTIMES DISALLOWED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS: #10 (Lap 5), #26 (Laps 2, 5), #27 (Lap 2, 5), #34 (Lap 5), #71 (Lap 2), #85 (Lap
2), #102 (Lap 4), #331 (Lap 2), #416 (Lap 2), #719 (Lap 3), #726 (Lap 4), #758 (Lap 2), #919 (Lap 2), #920 (Laps 3, 5)
LAPTIMES DISALLOWED DUE TO IMPROVING TIME UNDER YELLOW FLAG: #16 (Lap 4), #117 (Lap 4), #408 (Lap 4)
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